

# SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN

### OFFICE OF DEPARTMENT COMMANDER

GARY L. SWAIN DC, PCC

#### +HEADQUARTERS+

697 Wynding Oaks, Kalamazoo, MI 49006



**DATE**: 19 FEB. 2024

**DEPARTMENT ORDER NO.: 15** 

**SERIES:** 2023-2024

#### RE: SUSPENSION OF CAMP NO. 250 FOR FAILURE TO FILE FORM 22, Form 22MI

Whereas, it has been reported that Wa-Bu-No Camp No. 250 within the Department of Michigan has failed to file a FORM 22, FORM 22MI and a CURRENT ROSTER as required by the Charter, Constitution and Regulations by the February 15, 2024 filing deadline, and;

By the authority vested in me as Commander of the Department of Michigan, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, it is hereby ordered:

- 1. **The Wa-Bu-No Camp No. 250** of Shepard/Mt. Pleasant shall hereby be suspended for failure to file Form 22, Form 22MI and a current roster as required by Chapter 1 Camps, Article 1, Section 16 of the Charter. Constitution and Regulations of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.
- 2. The suspended camp shall remain so suspended until the required forms have been appropriately filed with the Department Secretary.

In Fraternity, Charity and Loyalty

## Gary L. Swain

Gary L. Swain, PCC Commander, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

#### ATTEST:

/s/

Richard Denney, PCC Secretary, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War